
Some Selsdon Wood dates 

 

16 Feb 2011  Contractors cleared Larch from Centenary, Ash from Jubilee, Ash and others from our 

coppice area 

Sun 27 Feb 2011  FSW group cleared brash in Centenary and Ash saplings, then burned some of the brash 

in the coppice area 

Thurs 3 March 2011  David & Ted burning brash in coppice 

Fri 4 March 2011       David & Ted burning brash in coppice 

Sat 5 March 2011       Ted & Alan Corby burning brash in coppice.  David & Janet Ash saplings in 

Centenary 

Mon 7 March 2011  Simon heeling in 250 whips in Jubilee.  Contractor Nick Shanks moving logs in 

Jubilee with a grab 

Tues 8 March 2011  Old fence in Jubilee being smashed.  New fence posts going in p.m. 

Thurs 10 March 2011  New stock fence in position around Jubilee.  p.m. D & T clearing dead hedge at the 

coppice to make room for a deer fence. 

Fri 11 March 2011  T & D burning more brash in coppice and D working on dead hedging 

Sat 12 March 2011  Brash finally cleared from coppice 

Mon 14 March 2011  In Jubilee, Nick Shanks started a fire and moved material with a grab.  T helped.  

p.m. D arrived with Ash stems tagged with ribbons 

Tues 15 March 2011  D in Jubilee reinstating 10m posts.  p.m. T joined in to try to identify the whips. 

Wed 16 March 2011  D.T & John Zareba placed 130 of the Ash stems and began planting whips.  T 

returned home to collect a pickaxe and also brought Dawn.  We managed to plant 130 whips.  Contractors 

put in deer fence between Jubilee & David’s Crook. 

Sun 19 March 2011  D on holiday.  T planted 76 whips,  JZ planted 12. 

Mon 21 March 2011  T planted about 16 whips and JZ the same.  T planted 3 Wild Service in coppice. 

Mon 2 May 2011  T counted 109 White Helleborines in Centenary, 68 Early Purples off Broad Walk, 44 

EP in Courtwood with another 129 within the fence. 

Mon 30 May 2011  D & T removing Goosegrass and Clematis in Jubilee 

Tues 14 June 2011  D & T trying to clear Wild Clematis, Ash and Sycamore in jubilee. 

Fri 15 July 2011  D & T erecting 50th anniversary plaque 

Mon 1 August 2011  D, T, Janet and Sheila Mason attempting a plant survey. 

Tues 2 August 2011  T & Alan Corby plant survey.  D & Sheila plant survey. 

Fri 2 Dec 2011  D, & & Pat Crook working on Laurel. 

Wed 11 Jan 2012  D, T, Pat & Cyril working on Laurel. 

Sun 29 Jan 2012  Large group in Jubilee clearing space for Brownies planting. 

Sun 5 Feb 2012  D collects Brownies whips 

Thurs 16 Feb 2012  D & T marked 60 planting positions. 

Mon 20 Feb 2012  T dug 60 planting holes. 

Sat 3 March 2012  Brownies planting day with 18 Brownies/Rainbows plus 6 parents/leaders. 

Thurs 8 March 2012  D, T, P, C on Laurel. 

Thurs 22 March 2012  D, T cutting poles for Jubilee deer fence. 

Sat 24 March 2012  D,T carrying more posts to Jubilee. 

Sun 25 March 2012  D. JZ, A & J Bushnell, Steve Simpson driving fence posts and adding mesh in Jubilee. 

Sun 1 April 2012  FSW workday clearing Clematis in Jubilee.  T & JZ staked some of our whips to make 

them visible. 

Mon 2 April 2012  T & C cutting logs for charcoal with a cutting frame. 

Mon 21 May 2012 T & C cutting logs for charcoal with a cutting frame. 

Wed 13 June 2012  All Helleborines eaten! 


